Form 4.20
Rule 434 CVL  The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs S . 95/ 99

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

For Official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
3194182
Name of Company
fa) Insert full name («} GENICE FOODS LIMITED
of compary
¢h) fnsert full name(s) I(») Ian C Brown
Parkin S. Booth & Co.
2 City Road
Chester CHI 3AE
(c) Insert dute The Liquidator(s) of the above named Company attach a statement of the
Company’s affairs as at (¢} 20 March 2003
Signed: Date: 20 March 2003
Presenter’s name and reference (if any) For OfﬁClal use
Liquidation Section Post Room
PARKIN $ BOOTH & CO
2 City Road, Chester, CH1 3AE
o — 0 HAMZPDJKR% 0043 —

COMPANIES HOUSE 26103103




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs Company No: 3194182

IN THE MATTER of GENICE FOODS LIMITED
AND

IN THE MATTER of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement as to Affairs of Genice Foods Limited

On the 20™ day of March 2003 (being a date not more than 14 days prior to the
passing of the resolution for winding-up.)

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner
of Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.,

ta} fnsert name and . .
ocafpmmn I (¢) Raymond Sidney Pierce
(hj fusert full address Of (b) 40 Tattersall Stables, Wynnstay Hall, Ruabon, Wrexham, LL14

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto marked "A" and
"B" are to the best of my/our knowledge and belief a full, true and complete
statement as to the affairs of the above named Company as at 20 March 2003
(being a date within 14 days prior to the resolution for winding-up) and that
the said Company carried on business as a manufacturer of food products.

Sworn at Chester

Date: 20 March 2003 Signature(s)

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths /J‘:}t

()‘“"“"

——

Before swearing the affidavit the solicitor or Commissione;'l(; particularly
requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in
the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects
will mean that it is refused by the Registrar of Companies and will need to
be re-sworn.




A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Assets
Assets specifically pledged:-

Intangible asset
Book Debts
Less: Due to Factors

Leasehold premises
Plant & Machinery

Less: Due to Bank on Account

Plant & Machinery
Fixtures & Fittings

Less: Due to Landlord on Account

Assets not specifically pledged:-

this 20" day of March 2003

A Solicitor

Signature:

63,723
(49,912)

13,811

Nil

49,250

63,061

(63,061)

2,000
100

2,100

(2,100)

This is the Exhibit marked "A" referred to in the
Affidavit of Raymond S Pierce sworn before me

T M)

Estimated total assets available for Preferential Creditors

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £

6,887 Unknown
101,023
51,082
552,984

Nil
4,000
200

Nil

£716,176 Nil

Date: 20 March 2003




A 1- SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for Preferential Creditors
{carried from page A) Nil
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:- £
PAYE & NIC 89,617
VAT 12,798
Wages & Holiday Pay 16,460 118,875
Estimated deficiency as regards Preferential Creditors £118.875
Debts secured by a floating charge:- £
- Due to Bank 185,169
Estimated deficiencyof assets available for
non-Preferential Creditors £ 304,044
Non-preferential claims:- £
Trade & Expense 234,170
Redundancy & Lieu of Notice 22,338
Directors Loan Accounts 214,112
Loan Accounts 137,000
- Rent 97,900
Shortfall to finance Company 8,720
PAYE, NIC & Corporation Tax 161,525
- VAT 57,000 932,765

Estimated deficiency as regards Creditors

£ 1,236,809

Issued and called up capital:- £

{ssued 35,714 £1 Ordinary Shares, fully paid

35,714

Estimated total deficiency as regards Members
PR

£1.272,523

i Signature: MA-Q—_L Date: 20 March 2003

¢

CIL 208




{18607 74.)

o
£00C YPTEIN 07 218Q g 2an)eusis
a31ey) Suneold % paxig 716'6t N3L 91XO
Amqueg
peOy mowneag
9SMOH Wownesy PY1 SI0198,] SLIMEBTY XY
orey) Juneold ¥ pPaxig 691°G81 LME 011D
HIpIED
WO JOSPUT A
01 Xog Od ord yueg sAejoreq
painoasuf) 000°LS VY #L71
[enuaIajaIg 86L°CI 1oodiaar]

painaasury $TS 191
[enua1efald L19°68

F20(] Su2an)
suonerado) AouaAjosu]

dS¥ ¢INY

Juryuiom

peoy noiSulLeyg

asno} 23pLrg uorsurLngg

astoxyg % swosn) WH

anuaAsy pueU]

[ERuRIf21d 000 XAT 869N
auA ] uvodn apIseaMSN
uoIuAqIO]
KounAjosu| Aousdvy suonngqunuo))
- AlINZeS UaAIE I0)1pald Aq pley 19°p (spoolsod ylm) SSaIppy JUBLUTE]D 10 IGYIPAID JO SWEN
Joanep Aumoas e Amoas Aue Jo spie1a( Jo junoury

sJ0}Ipa1) Auedwo)y

.HOuﬁU——Om ............................... a ............. ey

£00T yo4 Aep 07 s1 10§2q Womg
aoa1d § PUOWARY JO JIABPYJY 341 Ul 03 PALIDal  f],, PIEEN HqIYXa] ) ST

I

WIIOF AU} JO 3831 DU} O} pIXouur
puE pasn aq PINOYS $)aays UOLENUNUO ddeds JUIAdYJNSUL 81 a1ayy §] "UoIssassod s Aueduwoa s ul Aradoxd 1240 3)11) jo TONUAAI FUIUIR]D SIOJPAID PUE SIITAIIS
10 spood jo Kddns ay Jo aoueape w pred sjunowre FUTUILYD SIAWOISTLD PUE SIUAWAIITE [Es [RUCLIPUOD 10 FUISEI] [a)RY2 ‘aspyaInd-a1ry Iapun SI0UpaId Ajnuopt sttt 0o A LON




£00T USIEN OC 9ed

{e3d)607 11D

o
N i 2ameusdi§

pamoasup)

pamoasup)

pamoasu)

paImoasup)

[ETHU219)21d

231eyD) Suneorg

00'61¢

0081

LYTSH'E

€T'9

097°91

006°L6

DX6 £1T1

WEYXILM,

Jied ssaulsng IayPEmpIyg
3501 Aaqqy

z

[AIYsaD
opAH
Jeans duld ¢

HIE vAS
AMQSMANS
AAID

peoy Wom

ZN6 ¢1'T1

WeYXIIM

a1Eysy [RLUSNPU] WEBYXIIA
Aepp AInQuaqy

I3[}

SNOLIB A

R FAYA|
toodIaar]

19208 YoImUag
a8ueyoxy w10y AL

USTeM UB[Y

Fureord snsoy

py1 Hodsuel], ggv

PYT SWasAS g9y

saskordwg A1pung

sIoupie g 29 Uosel

AJLIN23G
Joanjep

U2AIS
ANIngss aye(g

101paId Aq Py
Ajumoas Aue Jo spreleQg

qap
JO JUnOUIY

{apodsod yiim) ssoIppy

JUBLUIE]D JO I0IIPIID JO SWEN

TULIG) 2Y) JO 183l 3Y) O] paXauue

PUE PIsh 3G PINOYS SIS BGOTIENLLU0D ‘doeds juarmygnsur st a1ay) J] ‘uoissassod s Auedwod sy ut Alradord 1240 911 Jo UONU)2I Surnkre[d S101pald pue $IVNAISS
10 spood Jo Ajddns a1} Jo asueape ul pied sjunouwre urlte]d SISUIOISND PUB SJUAUIIIFE 3[es [EUOIIIPUOD 10 gwisea| [aneyo “aseyoind-a1my 19pun s10)paro Ajuaptistw no A H LON

stonpal’y Aueduro))

|




£00T YdIEN 0T 91kd

(£3d)607 14

dumeu3ig

paIndIsu[)

paInsasun

paIndasup)

paInassuyy

pamdasuy)

pamoasun

06'69¢

LS£88°1

S8'6¥8

PETLOT

0S6€€°1

S0FILs

NHO 0TAD
YIma[pPIA
81 wurodpiy
Aep uoie(]

HI¥ £9HO

[RIIIAA

Aqey

3moDy 28ueln)
aSNO} e, 23urID)

IST INH

[N

1000g ASJI0AE M
1Z xodg Od

IN6 01MD

Aalhg

PeOY YITMIPPIA

21E18 [BIMShpU] §2120.) UL
6 1ugy

Xdé6 vdd
D_mﬁﬁmmmﬁvﬁ

5B proy Aspung
SHIOAN SW]OH 189104

dHY LV M
ooy

W0 UCISI M
MITARISIOIN

Py Xoquiy

P¥T [[PAPIY

P11 001y

P 51uatudooAs(] Yoy

SOAIRG loquUIy

SI1S[[Bd UOIQIY

AInoag
jo anqep

UDAIS
A1Ino3s e

I0)Ipa12 Aq P[3Y
ANInoas Aue Jo s[ielag

192p
1O Jnowy

{apoosod yum) ssaIppy

JUBLUTE[D 10 10)1PAII JO SWEN

TLIOJ 31)) JO 3821 3y 03 paxaule

PUE Pasn aq P[NOYS $193Ys UOLIBNUNUOD ‘aokds JUSIdIIIsUL st 5134 4] "uolssassod s Auedwos oyl ut Auddord 1240 o0 JO wONESIAT SUIILED SI0NPIL) PUR SIDUALIRS
10 spood jo Ajddns ays Jo aoueape u1 pred sjunowe FUILIE]D SISWOISTID PUE SIUAWIIITE 2[ES [EUONIPUOD 10 FUISea] |a1eyd ‘aseydind-211y 1opun SI03paid AJuuapl jsnw no A 3 LON

sionpar’y Auedwo)

! |




00T U2IEN 0T 91ed

(#3d)607 747

-2

2Imeusts

PRINDASU[Y

pamoasun

pamoasu)

paamdasuf)

paInoasu(]

paIndasun)

000SE' 1

1981

68°6t

9T0LE

00°000°891

6¥ C6l

4H1 614

u0)3uIssaI)

Pnog Ae p s1ajfng

anuay) ssoutsng wosIury ¢

X1EZ1dH
aquiosip ySiyg
X38831))

peoy UONRInIO))

AHE ZNL

sy

s[[op 93puquny
peoy playduoy
syI0Ap 10RIJA[O]

NV 828
Kapen
peoy jied puos of

dSL 6MD
YAMYMON
ST Yo
19238 Sury
sauyg =y L1

$06 €111

WRYXaIM

210354 [RLISNPU] UTRYXSIM
anuayy Aemadplig oy,

§ 1N

pr7 wni g

PYT S90IAIAS BISEAN BRI

pr1 As[uelg % weysunjag

s1auped % Aareg

SWAS ¥

PYL 0 1BYSY

AIMI2g
Jo anfeA

UDALS
Annoas e

IOJIPALD AqQ P]RY
Knnoas Aue Jo sprera(d

lgep
1O JuUnoury

{opo2)sod iTm) SS2IpPY

JUBTUIE[D IO I0JIP3ID JO JWeN

10

$1011pa1) Aurdwo’)

d

“LWIOJ 973 JO 1521 311 0} paxatue
PUR Pasn 9q PIAOYS $)199Ys LONEMUHUOD *a0eds JUSIOLJJNsUL SI a1ay} J| "uotssassod s Aurdwod oy ur Auadord 1040 a1 Jo uOUUR)AI FUMUIE[> SI03IPSID PUE SIDIAIAS
spoog jo Addus ay jo aoueape ur pred sjunotwe SuILlIe[d SISWOISND PUE SJUBISAITE 2[es [PUONIPUOD 10 BUISEI] [2UEYD ‘aseyaand-o1ry Japun sioupaid Ajuuapt isnw no L LON




00T Y21 0T e

(¢Bdisoc 142

7

IMNeudig

paInaasup)

paInoasup)

paimdasupn

PRINYSUL

pamoasufy

29008

86 8PL

000009

[ X443

001

VI8 O

moFse[n

19345 A 61

ASNOY] Ureq IDPURXA]Y
OVacdd dnoin Asuaajosug

TZ¥ v M
uopuo]

90291 x0d Od
20LJO yse) soueur,] Aelodio)

AL TITO

arepyooy

U2pION

pecy PIaYUSPH 9964
98N0}] UIPION

ST 8T
12)$3Y U
Ka[s1om,

peoy Aaisaug
9 X0d Od

dHI Ldd

Aap10yD

peoy s,sewor ] 1§
2SNOY JoUIUNG

ord wroaao ], ysuuxg

aymI)sU] SpIepuelS ysnug

sa)Ix] sjoog]

P¥1 D0Y

py1 1pny Jundanig

Amnosg
Jo anfea

UIAIE
AIIMD3S oy

103paId Aq piey
ANInaas Aue Jo spre1aqg

WP
Jo Junowy

{apo2isod 1M ) SSIPPY

JUBLIIR]D 1O 10JIPID JO SUIBN

TTLIOY ) JO 152l 3] 0) paxauue

pu® pasn 3q pInoys $139Ys UOHENULBLOD ‘aoeds W15 nsul st atayy Jj1 uotssassod s Auedwos ayy ut Auradod 1940 21113 JO UOBUSAL SUTITELD SIOJP2ID PUE SIOTAIAS
10 spood jo Ajddns ay) Jo asueApe ul pred sjUNOWE SUNUIPD SIAWOISTD puB SHUSWSISE (e [eUOHIpUO) (0 Suisea] [aNeRYD *3seyomd-aIly 1apuit $10)1paId Ajnuaprisnu no X A LON

s1011pal)) Auedio)

d




foddlgos 74.0

£00C Y2EW 0T 298

=2t A

L_/g_

aneusig

paInoasu)

painoasusy

pamoasur)

pamaasup)

pRIndasuf)

paImoasu]

£0'50L

9 680°1

00°59¢°T

9¢°LL6

Srved

aoz sHO

pisaa(

aye)sy [ELISNPU] JJORAPUERS
SNUSAY WIBH[IA d0ULLd ‘7 U

nvg i1l
P10JSI0Y

peoy Weyxaim PIo
wae g eren

aSNOY PleyYSIH

uo)SULLIB A

UOIS]OO M,

sueT 28pug

[Z 21u3)

asnoH AImua)) MaN

ANy Tl
joodIaAry
13205 ABQ TT
asnoy els

ASP 1S
usnojs
peoy Surlng

HNG6 ECIN
13]SaYDUBIN
MPYSUIIA
prOY UOLIDAR[D)
1IN0 UOMIARD)

guihdon spue)

S99IAT2G 1o0poL] Ag]

sao1A1ag Isinduro)) ssaursngg

sauof JueAl[ng

Py onaejoy 1d

I Isd

Alunoag
Jo anjep

URATS
Lmoas ajeg

103IPaI10 AQ PIY
Lunoas Aue Jo s[relo

199p
10 JUROUIY

(apooisod Yuim) $SAIPPY

JUBLLLE[D JO I011P2J2 JO SUIBN]

“TLIOY SY] JO 1531 2Y} 0] PaxaUle

pUE Pasn aq p{noys S$199Ys UonenunUod ‘adeds Jua1o1FnsuL st a1y J1 "uoissassod s, Auedwod auyy ut A113doxd 1240 9TIy jo UoOTU)RI BUTIUIE]D SIOUPAID PUE SIHAIIS
10 spood jo Kjddns a1 Jo sourApe W pred sjEnOWE urule]d SISUIOISNI PUR SIUSUIIAITE 2[es [EUOTITPUCD [0 Suisea| joneyd ‘aseqoind-alfy 1opun s1031paid Aynuapt 1snud noA  J LON

s1011paL) Aueduio))

q




{23600 TA)

€007 Y2BN 0T 1A T Y aameusig

-

paIndasup) CC 99T dTC T
LWIBY XA A
uppsoy

jaans Ao 1| JMSSWO(] 2 [BICIIWALO))

paImnaasuf) 97'7IT€ NIS OTAS
AnsamsQ

prOY AIngsaey]
MOPESJA] $I2A0[D) PYT 240 PIOD

paInadsuy) LE S ASt STHd
19810(]

ajood
Ao SUIIM 0F pr A1ageg 1ensiA NIND

pomoasuf) | 8€'98H[ omysyag
peaUapIE
12249 AIewuay]
asnoy ue) suideyoed ue)

paxmnaasuy) £I'8SS HI8 6ZX0
PIOJXQ)
yanoloquey 3uoy o1d [euonRUISIU] AJREL{IIY))

pa1ndasur wTLs'E sd9 61d
Amg

199118 SIONIA Aing 1o sYNMPEY))

paInaasuf) 67051 uspamg
OUITRIA
£0 SOT dV Spooq 8qap
AILIND3g UIAIE I01IPAID AG PIaY 199p {opodsod yjim) ssappy JUBLLIE[D 10 I0IIPIID JO SUTEN
Jo anfeA A)LIND3S e Annoas Aue Jo s[re1aq Jo Junowry

“WI0J 31 JO 1521 3] 01 paxalue
puE Pasn aq P[NOYS §139YS UCTIENUNKOD ‘3oeds 1USIOIINSUI ST 212y} J] “uolssassod s Aueduros ay) ut Apadord 1340 3111 JO UOTIURI2E SUMLIE]D SICHPALD PUR SINAIIS
10 spood jo A7ddns a1 jo soueape ur pred sjunowe Suruieg]d SISWO0ISNO PUE sjuawiaaIde s[es [2UonIpuod o Sulses] [2Ueyd ‘aseyand-any 13pun SI0NPId Ajnuaptisnu toX J LON

s101pa1y Auedwo))
[ ' m 1 1 1 [




€00T USIBN 7 218d

(§8d)60¢ 11.)

danjeusdig

painoasun)

paamndasu)

paIn2asu)

pamoasuf)

paInsasu)

9¢'799

0$°7ZET

00°8cI’l

00°000°

09°1¢d

Hay v1T1
UTRTX2IM
ualjA1s00y
PrOY WM
3lppesioed

AT SYHO

uoySLIg moN

peoy] BUOINA 86796
JSNOY] BLIOIIA

NI8 6d1
19152019
uojardels

eang urely 11

ZNE 14D
HIpED

AB A UMOTD)
01L%0d Od

Ld0TITI

TUBY XTI N

Avlq

proy MaN A
118 (112 2UL

]

121ep AS][BA 22(0

§)I300Y PrAB(]

P 812199y AUUAQ))

asnoy saruedwo)

saferen [eLISNPU] 79 [BIDISWILIO))

AIIND2S
Joongea

TEYNS
Aanoas e

IONPAID AQ PIoY

AJanaes Aue Jo s|ieadg

192p
JO umoury

(opodisod yNm) $SAIPPY

JUBLIIRD 10 JOIIPaID JO JUIEN

“W1I0J SY) JO IS0 Y} 0 POXINGE

puE Pasn aq PIROYS $199YS UOLENUNUOS ‘30eds JUSTDIJNSUT §1 219y ] “uotssassod s Auedwos ayy u Auadord 1340 a3 JO UCHUAT SUNUIE[D SIOIPII PUE SAITATIS
10 spood jo A(ddns at Jo aourape w pred Sjunowe FUIITED SISWOISND PUE SHUSWIAITE I[BS [EUOTIPUOD 10 Suisea] [aneyo ‘aseidind-a1ty 12pun s1031pasd Ajnuapl isnw no X J{ LON

$10)1paI)) Aurdwio))

q




£00Z Y218 (¢ 21ed

f684)60¢ 1.1.)

axmeudis

PAIN2ISUl)

paIndasun

paamoasufy

p=anodasuy

paInoasup)

DAIN3ISU)

PLLOY

so'ees

$8°000°1

06°L38S

18°790°01

teF1LT

SQLUBD)
suaney)

192118 25pug

Aep 2J[BOPAIN

2snoY] sawue 3y puedsy

ANS 1MD
2317)

peoY Aaquiojorled

IS8 ¥HO

1318010

Asuypes

JURT 12ATY

e ssaursng JueqasayDd

LVS I¥HD

[elim

peayuadITg

arenbg oy RUEH (09

ap1saa(]
3Ied [eLusnpu] aprsasqg
aNUSAY 18I

V A1 ‘81 3N

SNT $HO

IPISAAT

ylied [etnsnpuj 3p1saag
7 JUO7 "INURAY YIXIS
Aemred 291 iTuf)

dnoin synuatog asdijay

ISROY easageq

P17 seqesodsi(] eaa(]

Sunayaep eijag

S3SE) pAEINLIO,) SpIsoa(]

P11 souse(d Yordoag

ANImaag
Jo anjep

UOATS
AII009s 21e(]

AJmoss Aue Jo s[iela(]

I01IpaId Aq play

193p
JO Junowy

{apooisod ynm}) ssaippy

JHETUIR[D 10 IONP3AID JO AUBN

“WIOJ 2} JO 15T 3Y] O} PaxatmIe

PUR Pasu 3q PINOYS SIAAYS LONENUNUOD ‘oords Juatoynsut st s1ay) j] uolssassod s Auedwrod ayy ur Auradord 19A0 o jo tONURIAI Funure[d SIONPIII U SIOIAIIS
10 spood jo Ajddns ay jo 2dueApe ut ped SINOWE SUNUIPID SIAWOISND pUE SIUAWSAIFE S[es [BUONIPUOD JO SUISE] [A)1Bd dseyond-auy 1apun sI0)paI1d Anuaptisuw 1o JEON

s10npa1)) Auedwo))

d




i (018d)608 11}

" o
i £00¢7 Y2IeA 0T 91ed v -5y J 2UneusIs

_ paanoasur] 007028 ads €171
LUBYXAT A

1U33821)) SABI020) 1S ¥ sauof J

painoasun) 9 ¥65°T 91 1¥HD
peayuad e
i peoYy 210YS
m peOy SpISpoOMm 6¥-LY JYNUIDG suyoIy

| pamdasun) | 05°0L SOREIT1
WREYXIIM

21e1sq [BIISNPU] WRYXIIAA
7 anue’y Aema3puyg L
scuun aloouy

painossur) 00'9 VVv8 tHD
19180y
uogsy
suE UOYSY [eire O wmpg

pamoasusy 00°00Z°1 JH7 TN
I2)SAOURIN

19508 WO, 18 oSNy prempy

PaIRoasun #0699 [d0 Ti'T’l
Aoyl

ajeysy reLnsnpuy Ael|
prOY siauly py1 Modsueij 25pg
[STERES UDAIS I0IpaId AQ play 199p (spodsod yiim) ssaIppy JUBLHIR[D 10 I0JIPAIO JO SWEN
Jo anjep ALmnoss s1ecq Amaas Aue Jo spreje(g JO JUNOUTY

"0} 21 JO 153X Y} 01 PaxauUe
pUE Pasn 3q PINOYS S)99YS UOHIENUNUOD ‘30eds jusroyinsur st 31yl J uotssassod s Aueduwrod a ut Auadord 1940 3734 JO UOBUART SUNUIR]D SIOUPIED PUR SITTAIIS
10 spood o Ajddns ay3 jo soueape ur pied sjunowe FuNUILD SISWO0)SNI PUE SIUSUIAIITE H[BS [BUOIIPUOD 10 SUIsea] [PHRYD ‘aseynnd-a1ry 1apun s101Ipald AJjuuapl 1snw noj  J TON

s1011palny Auedwo))
r . m . [ 1 ]




£00T YS1BN 0T 918

(1 iRdIB0s 11D

a1nJRU3IS

paandasup)

paInoasusy

paInoasuyy

pamoasuf)

painoasun)

L9°TLT0T

[ASNA3Y

L¥96

€9°L£8°T

$8'9LT°C

mnezisd
jorstig
AmnguioyJ,
peoy 1adooy

1mo) PRI €

01§

ura[sing

12205 yodusae(

o1e1s [BLUSNPU] {oIMsunig
SN0 UeLIMUI))

dd0 6571
spaa]
yoreoxddy 1oy maN

Xd8 GINN
Surronay

Jred swopsdury
Kep UOSURY €

Va8 ¢ I1Hd
X2SSTS 1S9 M

w210y 3gpune g
MRIST [PLUSTIpU] pROY 181G
Zmn

P SIUIIPAIZU] NaLIED)

pr1 stusurdo[aa3(] aamnyg

a1d yuf spoog $19(IN,g

pr1 (3In) worenyy

PYT UONOUIMO],]

ATIn0ag
Jo anep

UIAIg
A11I0098 are(]

I01IpaI1d AqQ Piay
Annoas Aue Jo sjielaqg

199p
JO unoury

{spooysod im) sSaIppY

JUBLUIE[D 10 I01IPID JO SUIBN

“WLIQ) Y} JO 1521 2Tf) O] PIXaUUE

pue Pasn 2q PINOYS $193Ys uoneNUNuUed ‘oords Juatornsul st 215y §1 uotssassod s Auedwod ayy ut Auadord 1340 311 JO UOUU12L SUMIIE[D SIONPIII PUR SIDIAIS
10 spood Jo Addns aip Jo asueape ur pred sjunotwe FUTLLE]D SISWOISTID pUE SHrawaaife 3[es [eUoNipuod 10 Suisea] [SPeYD ‘sseydnd-aIry J3pun sI0NPatd Afnuspl isnw noA f LON

s1011pa1) Aurduio))

q




€00T Y21eN 0 9Ed

718dig07 T4

G s Taameusig

paindasun)

parndasuy)

paInoasup)

pamoasup)

paInaasun

paimndasury

00'865°1

6L'ov

[45:1 14

mm.mm_ A_ m
0o 000l

00 LIS

SLLTEl

HAO €111
WEeTXaI M
BIBJAD)
proy lofueg
18310[[TH

8T THO
FETTET )
pROY pueEsy

N8 8HO

PIOW

Forgreos

;330D WO |
uefapogl

Ad6 91N
syong

TTeuded 12odmap
Kep pIEMOY]

MdJT TING
Sunyiom

peoy aquIoowe,]
9SNoH ULy

Td9 11711
WRYXIIM
uoydnolrg anuad
peoy uolie()
S[EPUI M

SLI2qQOY UpAeH

pry sauof [amIieY

S201AISS Iojtog uA[RY

dnoiry spoo auepley

$20IAIDS PRI ULJILID

SWEl[Ip T 281090

Ajumoag
Joanjep

UBAIS
Almass e

IonpaId Aq pjay

Anoas Aue Jo s[ie1a

195p
10 Junoury

(apoosod ) ss2Ippy

TEBWITR]D 10 J0JIPID JO SWEN

t |

TUIOJ 3Y) JO 1521 2} 0) PIXIUUE

PUE PIsST 5q PINOUS $139Ys UOHIRAUNUCY ‘2deds Jatdznsur st 2121 §] "uoissassod s Auedurod sy wt Asadosd 1940 5py Jo uonualal FURLIZIO SI0)PALD PUB SADIAISS
10 $p0ood Jo A1ddns sy Jo 2sueApE w pred sjunowe FUUITE[D SISUWOISTD PUE SIUAWISIFE 2[BS [PUOTIPUOD 10 SUISES] [211EYD 258y aind-H( 3pUn $10)paLd Ajnuaptisni no A o LON

s10y1pal) Auedwo))




51341607 110

00T Y31RIN 0T ed

Ty ameusdly

pamdasun)

PaInoasun

pamoasuny

PAINOASU)

pamoasuy)

[AR3*14

188

00°6TT°€1

1700179

(A0

ONY THD

131894

21e]SH [eLNSNpU] pue[esg
ABp, PIOJSULM §

NSO Isoy)y

DIV 1T

uafA1soyy

peoy ouol) seid

anuay) asuduy weysiag
Sd3mup]

nae LHD

PIOIN IN

ufpyoAg

peoy wolyirg maN
Se] pPIOIg LS

aml ovH
XoSI[PPIN
AS[quuam

JNUBAY PIOJSII 9

NI8 8VM

SIUPI

19ansg UosuIeY
xa[dwo) s[Furll] pon
JeF i)

SRDIAILE J[IINIT Jeniu}

$OIUONOA]T [BLUSnpuU]

Keporeg VINT

PYT 00 ISUIRIUOD) WHE2ID) 99]

$201A19g Sunrasurduy puepysify

Ajnoag
Joangep

REINE]
AInoas aed

IONPIID Aq PiaYy
LAunoas Aue jo sjielac]

9P
JO unowy

{apooisod i} SSIIPPY

TUEBLITR]D 10 10)1pa10 JO AwWeN

“WLI0] A JO 1531 2 0] PAKAUUE

pue pasn aq P[NOYS S19aYs UOTIENUNUOS “aoeds Juaroyynsul st a1ay) J| uorssassod s Auedwos ayp ut Apadold 1940 2[11) JO UOTURIAL FunuIe> SI0NPaId pue SINATIS
10 5p003 jo Addns a1 jo soueape ut pred siunoure JUTUIELID SIAWOISND PUE SIUAWIEE A[es [eUONIPUOD 10 Swises] [aneyd dseyamd-asry J3pun sIONPaId Ajnuapt psnw no A I 1.ON

sio1pair)) Auedwo))

. ! |




£00Z Y218 0T 21eq

(13607 14D

T aanjeusdis

paInodasuy)

p2Inoasu]

panoesuny

paInoasuny

PaInaasu)

paInoasup)

paInodasun)

or'ioL

#9°e0¢

rIEEET

LTVI6

00°1H1

8lt

SE9L1

aAvVLI WNIM
uopuo
19218 ajodunipy 87

ZOT SHO

apIsaa(g

yoiipueg

SNUIAY SWEIIAL 22UlL]

MHES 0TT
apeoy
peoy AeWpiA

I €Tl

WIBYXSIA

21e1SH [BLOSNPU] WIBYXIIA,
aueT udrg

uopuo]
pang Amqpy gz
oTprs YL,

NI6 92V
AYsIAY

UBAILD)
SYI0 p wngApe|

ad8 z5d

o151

alenbg ya1msunig
1HI0)) yoIMsunIg

q
q

seluay urnquay

PI'T 00 29 191SGaM [

P Iosewnjaredy suosuor

py] uonealiqe gf

dnoiny Wil

P (N sarewd]y 4sl

| m_uo:wm ssardxd Nur1aul

AILIN23g
JOo enEA

HOAID
AILINDas 23R(]

I01p2I> AQ PIaY
Annass Aue Jo spreia(]

199p
FJOjunoury/

{opodisod yum) Ssauppy

JUBLLTE[D 10 IONPID JO SWEN

TILIO] 31 JO 3594 3y} 01 POXIUUE

pU® pasn 5q P[ROYS §193Ys UOHENULUOY ‘douds JUSIdIyNsU ST 213y} J1 “uoissassod s, Auedwod A ut A115doad 1940 9111 JO UOLURIAI FUNLTED SIONPIID PUR SIDIALAS
10 5pood Jo Ajddns 2y jo adurape ur pred syunowe FunUTR]d SISWEISNI PUR SIUSWIITE ]S [EUOHIPUOD 10 FUISEI] [NBYD ‘aseyand-2ary 1apun sIONPaId Ayuuspl jsnui no & LON

51011p21)) Aurdwo))

4




€00T YaTeW (T 21ed

(CI3d)60 TAD

2anjeusgiq

paindasuy)

pamoasup)

pamoasu)

pamoasup)

pamoasury

paInoasun)

00°000°0€1

85°0¢1

00'000°C

087681

00°0¢C8

00°08

ASL 6D
YIIAMGUON
SIuUa( yoey
102n¢ Sury
sarqs 2y,
SWAS v 0/

XVS Ldd
Kapoy)
mdon

19908 uodoy
asno} sy

NIT €TAS
QUL AN
IESISIT) HOSIIP[ED [+

AdL TILA
Aaimg
pesyIayea|
proy sITpuey

SPUB[PTIAL M,
Amgsaupap
e 1JOIDI00N
SALI(T 1JOIDI00TA]

2SNOY S

wnoIg[ayg
drpsminy 0002
L YR 21010

07) 79 109G SU0ISTUIAIT

s[eqeT uory

Afeal T

[BUOTIBUISNU] POO] PEAYIIEDT

PYT LA

adomyg 1a8unSary

AIIND3G
Jo anjep

UAATT
Apunoas a1

103Ip2I0 AQ PJaY
Alnoas Aue Jo s[Ie1a(]

qsp
JO junoury

(apodisod yhim ) ssarppy

WUFIUIE[D 10 10JIPAID JO JUWEN

510)1pa1)y Aueduron)

4

“W10] 3yl JO 152l 3{) 0] paXauue
PUE Pasn aq P[noys $19aYs UONBRUIUGD “adeds Judtoygnsut s1 axay) §] -uoissassod s Auedwod 3y) ur Apyadord 1240 a0 Jo uonualal Fumnure[s $1011pa1d PUB SIOIAIAS
10 spood Jo Addns a1 jo aoueape i pred sjgnouwre SUILITED SISWOISND PUE SIUAA2ITE J[ES [BUONIPUOD 10 Sursea] [211eyd ‘aseydind-airy 13pun s101paid Anuapl snw no & LON




£00T USIBIA 0 21k

913dj60¢ 143

pexnoasup)

PaInoasuyy

paImoasuy)

pamoasuly

paImdasuf)

Paindasuf)

96'8L

8£'36¢E

88'66

91t

ITARY

6L71ZE'1

.y)dfk,\g dunjeusIs
~ vy

ddt SHO

uspIemer

aueT Iouey

YIed [ELOSTPU] UApIEMRY

110 210uIsa[g

aueT MOPBIA

anueyy ssudiaug 23pg jeue)
8F 1)

a0s L21d

wngsry

POy 48noIoqsitH PIO
2Je1sy Jernsnpuj sue[q

ZE 10
2MIID)

aue] poomIdpUN 81

dNL TAL

PIOJRL

POO A UOIFUTUTIO]
ne) qred 33

ANG CTTT

WIRYX2I M

29e)5H [eLOSTPU] WIBXI A\
PROY U2qepa0))

001 ury

pr7 sarddng qepaiN

ysrap Assio

P17 (puegaay) e[mOoIN

Ipaguey N

PIT 3N 093147

PIT SOLIOAT J]AMYI0

ANLmoag
Joangea

UaAIS
AJLIND3s ey

I0JIpa12 AG Play
Amoas AUe Jo s[re1d(]

1g°p
JO Junowy

{apodsod yum) ssappy

JUBIUIR[D IO J0JIPAId JO JWEN

TULICT 3Y) JO 1821 2} 0] paxauue

pUB P3SN 3q PIMOYS $139YS UOHENUTIUOD “3deds JUaryynsur st 213y J] -vorsssssod s {uedwos ay) ut Auadoid 19A0 211 JO UONUJRT BUTUIE[D SI0JIPIID PUE SI1AIIS
10 spoog jo A[ddns au jo ssuzape wr pied sIUNOWE Swile]d SISWEISND PUE SIUAUIFITL (LS [PUOLIPUOD 10 SUISES] [A118YD ‘aseyoind-orrg yapum sionparxo Ajuuapt jsuw no A FLON

s101pa1))y Auedwo))

d




£00T Y21eN 0T 9ed

f£ 1 3d)607 T4

aaneusis

pemoasun)

pamoasuf)

peIndasul}

paInoasup)

PaINdasly

L120T

O61°FSL

LSTO¥'C

8L cor

9T e

qdy 1111
WX
Kolprig

peoy UA[[uE[D

vd.L ¢Hd
Asimg

edpay
1204 (o R¢
9SNO]] UAPURI]

0D6 +T'1
1eodraary

ayadg

peoY [[vH 2dg

e Suiper] ydwniig,
anuaAy oo |

[z SHO

St

proy 121531

Mwis [ernsnpu] Auajsuaand)
AARILIS]

HHI 6AL
UOIABI(] 1IN
proy uolag
[ItN 1onag

PIT 2114 1534 YHON

a1e)) pooq YsuoN

Py Suideoed IPUOW

$a51AI5S JUSUIININAY YDIEUOA]

$31107810q 8T UOIDIN

AILINDAG
JoaneA

RETNE]
Amoas e

IONPaI10 AQ PlaY
A3moss Aue Jo s[ielaqg

199p
Jo mowry

(apodisod im) sSIppY

JUBWUTE[D 10 0PI JO SUIBN

wiI0) ) Jo 1521 2} O} pexXauue

pUE Pasn ag PIROYS $133YSs UOHRNUNUOD ‘adeds JAdLNsUT st a1y} J] wotssassod s Auedwios ayy ut Aradoid A0 ap4 JO uoHUALas THRULR]D SIONPIIDd PUR SIDIALS
10 5pood Jo Ajddns ay) jo asueape ui pred SHUNOUTE FUIUTR]D SISWOISNI PUE SIUAWA2ISE 2[es {BUONIPUOD 10 SuIsea] [a1eyd ‘aseyaind-amy 1opun sionpais Ajnuaptisnw no 7 LON

s10})1pal)) Auedwo)

q




£00¢C Y21 0T 218

<

(21 3d)s6T 74

aaneusig

pamoasup)

pamoasupy

pamaoasupy

pamoasup)

painoasuq)

pamoasuf)

OV EV0°1

00°01

SLO18

09°5Z¢

9L €ET ]

0T’ Sot

HHL VM
uolSuLiIe s

oueT Aqsianeg 110
199m§ MeUSIO yory

AHS €111
WRYXITM
13308 YBIH €¢

ANOS €1 AQITYSIASIOION,
uI2A2g uo Hodneyg

CTLT ¥0d Od

VHS OIAS

AnsamsQ

Aeisy [ernsnpuy Je0 TN
TMAL 34T

q1ep10N
WeYaIa(] 15
Ausy

US3IL) PUB[a0B3]
ISNOY SYILLL, T,

QLI LVM
uIcouny

e J0URN
Hno)) Aafj1ag g

q

P S9OIAIRG Jojiog afeyoed

PIT W33 99BJ

PYT 3ouBUL] JOOPNQ

Iaded a1sep ANSamS0

uoneIspa] jooq owediQ

sorddng Susexoed 1sam YHoON

AlInoag
Joonjep

U=2A m

Aunoas aje(q

TONPAId AQ PIAY
Annoas Aue jo sprerag

19=p
Jo munowry

(apodsod qiim) s$21ppy

JURTITE[D JO I0JIP2ID JO JUIEN

“WLIO] 31 JO 1521 I} 0} PIXOUUR

PUE pasn 3q PIAOYS $13a4S$ uonenunuos “aseds Jusiolpnsm st 21at) §j woissassod s Auedinod sy m A1radoid 1aA0 apD JO UONE)RT FUTLITE]D SIONPI) PUB 53014193
10 spood o Ajddns 2y Jo aoueape ur pred suNoWe SUMUTE[O SISO PUE SIUWDITE d[€S [RUOIIPUOD 10 SUTsea] a1y ‘aseyaind-aily 19pun SIONPaId Auapt isnii no A LON

s1011pal)) Auedwio))

i |




€00T UYIEIN 0T 21Bd

(6 18d)607 T2

aanjeusiy

paInosasup)

paInoasun)

paInsasup)

palnoasuf)

painoasu)

pamoasup

91111

86'61

€E9¢8™9

16°S11

ceoe

CLEHE']

g1 1111
WIBXAIM,

19518 Sury ¢

Odo6 91N
syong

n12uSe 11odman
Maed 25urydImu|

D6 £1T1

WEYXIIM

21e157 [ELOSNPU] WIBYXAIM
peoy sy

OIS 61IND
X388H

MO[IBH
¥ X0d Od

HXI €840
Aydiee)
91EISy [ELUSNPU] THIISI M

149 694

UOS[aN

218157 [RLOSTIPU] 2ABYSIUIRT]
Aep 11YPINYD Op

yuudejuoig

P sIsureuo)) NSAld

SuiSexyord piojield

P samog Asuiig

py1 dnoif) SHd

31015 P[o) ApUad

A1moag
Jo anjep

UIAIZ
A1noas are(q

IONpaI1d A P2y
Alunoos Aue Jo s[iela(g

19°p
JO Junoury

(apomsod yiim) SS2APPY

HERUEIE[D 10 JOHPAID JO SUIRN

“wrIo] At} JO 1S3l 21} 0} PIXauue

PUE PIsh 2q PINOYS S139US UOLENUNUOD ‘30eds JuaidLjnsu st 2131} J§ 'uoissassod s, Auednod sy ui fsodoid 1940 [0 JO UOTIURRI BURUIRED SIONPAID PUR SIDTAINS
10 spoo3 jo Ajddns ayp Jo aoueape ut pred sjunowre FUNUIR]D SIAWOISND PUE SJUALSAITE 3]8S [BUOTHPUOD Io SUTSes) [a1ey2 2seydind-a11y Japun SIONpald Ajuuaptisnw no A LON

s1011pa1)) Aueduo))

¢ |




foe3digns 740

£00T Y2IeN 0T 22ed

- A

2IneuUIIS

pamoasuf)

Pamasuf)

paamoasuf)

pamdasuf)

paamdasufy

pa1ndasu)

¥0'886°C

16719

pis81°1

0£0.89

00'865°1

0T L6S

JAL €271

Aa[smouy]

yIed [erusnpuy A[SMouy
peoy] a[en

SSHOY UOSITY

dHS LHO
PIOW
uAmwApATY

NAT 6THY
X9SS0G 159 M

PE2ISULID) 15Bq
L x0d Od

AdOBILS
UOXTY

21e]s7 TeINSNPU] UOXIY
3snof] Aous3ay

Va8 tXH

XejeH

T3II0) POOMION
proy su2ang)
5EN0D) MITA 1504

dH1 LD9Y
Suipeay

$S010) I[N 221U L
sue yaImy)

Q

PIT UoTn) PIRyo0Y

UoTIRIS 3IIATIS UAMIIAPAYY

(01100 1834 [IP{oNISY

Avigmoln LouaBay

Kerpmey o

P11 modsuel], ukafng

Annoag
Jo anjep

UBAID
AJLnNoas aje(]

I0MP2I2 AQ PIY
AlLmoos Aue Jo sjie1a(

1qep
JO unowry

{spoarsod yim) ss2Ippy

JURWIE]D 10 JO)IPIID JO SWEN

WLICT 9} JO 1S3 A1) O} paxatme

pUE Pasn ag pInoys $139Y$ Uonenunuod doeds JUIINSUL ST 21aY) J] -uoissassod s, Luedos oyy w1 Apadoid 1940 31 JO UONUINSI BUIKITED SI0)IPATD PUE $3D]AIS
10 spood jo A(ddns ay1 jo soueape w1 pred siunotre FUIWIE(D SISLWIOISTY PUE SIUSLUISISE J[ES [BUCHIPUOD 10 Fuisea] [a1eld ‘aseyjaund-any 1apun s1011pa1d AJnUsprisnw 1o [ ON

s1011pa1)) Auedwo))

4




£00T YIIBN O 31ed

(178d)s07 74>

anjeusis

pamoasup)

PaImoasun)

paImossuy)

paludasuf]

pamoasun)

paandasup)

TTI9L°01

88'896

£eLSe

00°60T°+T

9% 18T

CLE68T

dS8¢h
Mogse[n

Aend) onueny 1

Xd8 D

A.03se[D)

PrOY IBSLUINI(]

e JusunsaAu] IurSnqUIE)

ouf ], uodn s[iseamanN

proY yIed Hoyusg
asno}] a8eg

494!

UTRUXSIM

uoqeny

[[BH AEISUUA M
SI[qELS T[esIsnE] O

AIE+IT1
WRYXSIM
IMEN TUJ3D)
uoqy [02H 9

NX6 €111

WERYXIIM

21e18Y [ELUSNPUT WURXIEA
76 1Uf)

o[d 13m0 YSIN00Y

P 1se[dioag

P a1emyos 28eg

2191d S U

yodsuel] 44

Pl speod 110y

ANIND2G
Joanjep

UaAIS
AILINO9s NB(]

JONPaID AQ P[aY
A1In03s Aue Jo s[iela(]

199p
Jo jumoury

{opodsod [[)m) SS2IPPY

JUBUITR[D 1O I0JIP2ID JO SWEN

s1011pa1n) Auedwo))

! |

"LLIOJ A1) JO )$21 2y} 0] paxauue
pUE PAsN 2¢ PINOYS SI33YS TOTRIINU0D ‘aoeds JIIdyjnsu s 2503 5] "wotssassod s Kueduwios agy w1 A11adoad 1940 3p0 JO TONUALAI FuITE}d S1041PAID PUR SADIANIS
10 spood Jo Ajddns ays jo aoueape wr pred sJUNOWE SUTUTE]D SIAWIOISTD PUE SHISUISAITE J[S [EUONIPUOD 10 Fursea] [puryd ‘aseyarnd-a1n] Iapun s1oupald Auusplisn no A LON




£00T Y2IBW 0T 238

(278d)607 74,0

og

2ameugIs

PaInoasu()

paandasuf)

pamoastf)

palndasul}

painaasuf)]

pamaasuf]

Z9'1vE'l

P ees'l

65 1Z8°%

LB
oo.oooM

79'€ST°TI

00'000°S

amysay)
9pAH
1218 durd

qdL 974

uooqg

OTMIOL]

AL PIOMSIOTy £F

M6 ETT]

WYX

aueT uklg

ae)sg [rLUSNpU] poo ASTPTY
¥ g

ast LI
I93SIOUBTN
Yed projjeil
proy ssuuImn
¥ g

ZdL 67dd

uopFunungy

yied [erusnpuj s 19924 1§
350[D MO T,

0¥ TTIS

S[IHNL MaN

yead Y314

peoy [[HI2AQ
urre.] 28po 100

P17 BOShS

Junung

$IITATIG URI[IABIS

SpOo,] YI[BaY] BAOS

adoing 070§

1WA S

AIIMIRg
Jo anfeA

UIAIT
AJLINDAS dJB(Y

I0NIpald AQ PIaY
Kiunoas Aue Jo sprelac]

192p
JO unowy

(apoosod yim) SS21ppY

JUBLUITR[D 10 ICNPAIY JO JWEN

“WLIOJ A JO 152 Bt} O} paxXIe

pUE Pasn aq P[IIoYS S199YS UOHEBNUNUOD “a0eds JUIIILYRSUL ST 21241 §[ “uoissassod s Auedioos ay) ut Apadoad 1240 P11 JO UONUAI21 TURUIED SI0}1PAID PUR S3DLALDS
10 spood jo A|ddns a Jo asurape w1 pred sjUNoOWE FUILIE[D SISWOISTD PUE SIUSLIAIITE 3[Es [RUONIPUOY J0 SuIsea[ (oLl ‘aseyound-a11y xopun S1011paty AJUuspr 1sn 0L LON

s1011paI1)) Auedwo))

! |




£00¢ YN (T 23edd

(€23d)607 TAD

dunjeusiy

paInoasuy)

pamoasu()

pamoasu[}

pamdasury

paindasuy

peInaasuyy

¢6't9

09°0£9°01

TL00CT

0000t

8T6CC

09907

qve 0ld
SouB]

UI0)}0qSLIEY
¥ ¥od Od

192 1vd

yreq

Yed uaain)

18944 100§ souIEr
ASNOY] SUOSIO[

A1 LV
wosuny

proy looursy
3snoy] [8eg plon

549 LHD
PIOA
IOUISAUSOINY
MITAIIEY

(L1 SHO

IPISAR(]

s0[my
noqepunoy 20jmyg
9snOH DAL

SPUBJISUIAN YL
maTuNg BY 0L8%
LT ¥0H Od

g JeRI)SYIY 2pnd)

P¥130 INL

Auedmo)y sen) a1 [,

dnoiny yuomyangg o ],

AUIOOISIqUILIT D

$2TATSS DAL

AH [EHOHBUINUT ZAS

ANIND2S
Jo anfeA

U2AI3
AJLIM23s a1e(q

10)IpaId AQ PIAY
Annoos Aue jo spiela(g

gap
3O Junoury

(aponsod yum) ssa1ppy

JUBLLITE[D 10 I0LIPALD O JWUEBN

ULIOJ 51 JO 1531 SY) 0] PAXOULE

pUE Pasn 9q P[NoOYSs S133Ys UOHENUTIU0D ‘ddeds juatongnsur s 2191y §[ “uoissassod s Auedwod oy i £112dosd 1340 20 JO UOTIUIIAI FUTUIR[D SIO)IPIID PUE SIITAIIS
10 spoog jo A1ddns sy jo asueape ul pred slUnOWE FUIWIE> SIAWOISTO PUR SJUAULSAISE 3[es [RUONIPUOD 10 SuIsea] [aney2 ‘aseyomd-aIiy I3pUN s1oNpaId AJNULPT Isnw o A4 LON

s10)1pai1)) Auedwo))

|




€00T WIBW 0T Ied

(p73di6o7 740

paInoasu)

pemoasuyy

paImaasu)

pamoasu)

pamaasu()

pamoasun)

65°9t1

¥9°6TT01

00°05£T

88868

L5'88Y

6654

ddary 1471
131520197

1950G J0UBAY]

MLS 6T
sy

uolBUIPPY

Yied mMoARIpUg

Surpmg ASojouyoa MDA

DHI 0zdN
modmaN

2sn0H X9pN

VSE 9110
arEpPYS0Y
12911§ PIOJMEL)

JAT 11
[eisuy
wWeysuAay
3SO[D) INUBM G

dH6 71
[oodiaary

NIeg SSAUISNE Ad[SMOUY
aueT [00UIS
peoy AO1PPED)

oYy IWV/ 21n)eusIs
U

PIT UOnEIOSINY UM

PYT [BUOLRILINU] 201U

P¥1 X9pr1

S9IIAISS UONRIAZIIjaY SlalLI ],

s201A18S J1,

PrAquein wo ],

ANIN32g
Jo anfep

uaAIg
Ajunoas 2B

101Ip212 AQ P13y
Anmoss Aue Jo spier(

199p
MC unomy

{apodrsod yiim) $SIpPY

JUBLLTR]D 10 IOITPIID JO SUIEN

TWEOY 2Y) JO 1SAI A1) G paxauue

puE pasn 3q PINOYS §195YS UoLENUNUOD “aeds JUaldnsul st 21ay) J] "uoissassod s Aueduwios o ut Auadord 1940 a1 JO UOUAIA SUIUIELD SIONPAIO PUB SIDIAIIS
10 spood jo A[ddns ax) jo doueape ul pred sjUnoWE SURKIE]D SIAWOISTE) PUE SIUAWAAITE LS [LUOTIPUOD 10 Fursed] [dneyd ‘aserpornd-2i1y 19pun SIONPaId AJRuapl IS0 0o A Y LON

q

s1011pa1)) Auedwo))




00T YBN 0T 23ed

(5z23d)60Z T4

B e 2In)eusig

paInoasuy)

pamoasufy

pamaasu)

pamoasu)

paInoasun)

paanoasun

P6€81

596

YA 244

L7968

86T

89666t

g1z 1a4d
prOJpEIg
PROY UohoYL, 0ST

adL TN

I0)SaYOUEIA]

12008 S80I
oFueyoxd 1eA0y 16-1+

g4y £1AS
I A4
uapdy
ey spjatg

OVS 81NN

KqioDy

are)Sy [RIASNPU] INOS UOPIIM
peoy UIoI) ¢

"INS £S5
PTUISUS
12215 :8puy
961 Xod Od

{08 SINA

adioyjunog

Yar  [eLusnpuy sjyxoq
Kepq SUOSUIY)Y

swsAg Surdeyoed prdeip

MDA TN UOS[TA

3577 WeIIM

PIT SWAISAS 12T M

pid pea1quym

Surdeyord Aapesym

ARG
Joangep

UIAIS
Aunoas aed

1031P21d AQ Piay
AILINoas Aue Jo s[1e1a(]

3q3p
Jo unouny

(opooisod §iim) SS21ppy

TUBLTITR[S 10 JONPAID JO AWeN

WLIOT 3U} JO 1591 AU 03 paxauue

pue pasn aq pIroys $13aYs UONENUTIU0O “adeds Juatdrgnsul st a1y J1 uoissassod s Auedwos ayy u) Asdord 1540 31310 JO uOTURIAT BUTLLIE[D SIONPIID PUE $3IIAIIS
10 spoo% Jo Ajddns a1 Jo aoueape ut pred sjunowe Fuure]d S/HWOISTO pue STUAUaISE o]Es J2UOLIPUOD 1O Bulsea] [Ae(d ‘aseyomd-a11Y I3pun s10)paId AJNuapt )snW no A f TON

s101pa1)) Auedwo)

! |




978d)607 TAD

£00T UY2JeN 0T 238 Ty auameudis
pamoasuf) 05L11 NS9 9N
123)59YDUEA]
ploJjes

ynog peoy As[due] £99¢€
paindasuf] 00T AVIITTI
Weyalm
xardwoy) Jreypring

jusunleds(] S301ATRS [RIOURBUL] [1ounoD) yanorod WIBYXaImM

- AJLINDaY A1 I01pal2 AQ PIaYy 193p (spo21sod s} ssaIppy JUBUITE[D IO 10]1pald JO JWeN

JO IN[EA Aunaas (g ALnoas Aue Jo spiejag Jo anoury

WIOJ 3y JO 150 Y} O) paxXaule

pUE pasn 2q PINoYs §122Ys UOHENULU0D ‘aoeds Juatdijynsur st asoy) J] uoissassod s, Auedwios oy ul Auadosd 1340 9111 JO UONUDIRT JUIUIR[S SIONPAID PUE SIJFALDS
10 spoo3 jo A1ddns ay1 jo oueape Wi pred sjUNoUTE FUNUIE]D SISWOISTD PUE SJUSUIISITE 91€s [EUONIPUOD 10 Fulsed] [opeyd “aseyound-oiry 1apun s10Ipa1d APuapt 1sni no L LON

S101pa1’) Auedwo))

q




